Datasheet MGS3700-12C
12 combo Gigabit ports
(RJ-45/SFP open slots)
24 Gbps non-blocking
switching fabric; 17.8 Mpps
forwarding rate
Multilayer-aware (L2/L3/L4)
ACL for security protection

Storage temperature -25°C to 70°C/-13°F to 158°F -25°C to 70°C/-13°F to 158°F
Operating humidity -10% to 99% (non-condensing) -10% to 99% (non-condensing)
Software specifications
IPv6 Yes No
RSPAN Yes No
Carrier enhancement features Yes No
Specifications
Datasheet MGS3700-12C 5
SFP transceivers (Optional)
Speed Model Type Description
Gigabit
(with DDMI)
SFP-SX-DS LC connector GbE SFP SX Multi-Mode 550 m (1804 ft) commercial type transceiver,
DDMI version
SFP-LX-5DS LC connector GbE SFP LX 5 km (5468 yd) commercial type transceiver, DDMI version
SFP-LX-15DS LC connector GbE SFP LX 15 ~ 20 km (16404 ~ 21872 yd) commercial type transceiver,
DDMI version
SFP-BXA-20DS LC connector GbE SFP; BX 20 km (21872 yd) Bidirectional Type-A 1310 ~ 1550Tx, DDMI
version
SFP-BXB-20DS LC connector GbE SFP; BX 20 km (21872 yd) Bidirectional Type-B 1550 ~ 1310Tx, DDMI
version
SFP-BXC-20DS LC connector GbE SFP; BX 20 km (21872 yd) Bidirectional Type-C 1310 ~ 1490Tx, DDMI
version
SFP-BXD-20DS LC connector GbE SFP; BX 20 km (21872 yd) Bidirectional Type-D 1490 ~ 1310Tx, DDMI
version
SFP-LHX-40DS LC connector GbE SFP LHX wavelength=1310, 40 km (43744 yd) commercial type
transceiver, DDMI version
SFP-ZX-80DS LC connector GbE SFP ZX wavelength=1550, 80 km (87488 yd) commercial type
transceiver, DDMI version
Datasheet MGS3700-12C
For more product information, visit us on the web at www.zyxel.com
Copyright © 2020 Zyxel and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. All specifications are subject